

FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAY 19 1993

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By 
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CARLIS LINDSEY,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 79,933

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE THIRD JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DAVID A. DAVIS
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE
FOURTH FLOOR, NORTH
301 SOUTH MONROE STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT
FLA. BAR NO. 271543

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENT	1
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE THAT AT LEAST A MONTH BEFORE THE MURDERS LINDSEY HAD DRIVEN A CAR ONTO A SIDEWALK AND STOPPED ABOUT 10 FEET FROM WHERE LIZZIETTE ROW AND HER FRIENDS WERE TALKING.	1
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN ALLOWING STATE WITNESS JENKINS TO TESTIFY ON REDIRECT EXAMINATION THAT HE HAD HEARD THAT LINDSEY HAD SAID "HE WOULD GET EVEN WITH WHOEVER SAID SOMETHING ABOUT HIM."	5
<u>ISSUE III</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING HEARSAY EVIDENCE THAT LIZZIETTE ROW INTENDED TO LEAVE CARLIS LINDSEY.	7
<u>ISSUE IV</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN DENYING LINDSEY'S MOTION FOR A JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL BECAUSE THE STATE PRODUCED INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE THAT HE PREMEDITATEDLY MURDERED LIZZIETTE ROW AND HER BROTHER.	9
<u>ISSUE V</u>	
THE COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING LINDSEY TO DEATH BECAUSE SUCH A SENTENCE IS NOT PROPORTIONALLY WARRANTED UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE.	12
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
<u>Correll v. State</u> , 523 So. 2d 562 (Fla. 1988)	2
<u>Castor v. State</u> , 365 So. 2d 702 (Fla. 1978)	2
<u>Larry v. State</u> , 104 So. 2d 352 (Fa. 1958)	9
<u>Lawrence v. State</u> , Case No. 76,399 18 Fla. L. W. S147 (Fla. March 11, 1993)	2
<u>Preston v. State</u> , 444 So. 2d 939 (Fla. 1984)	10
